
CITY OF NEW YORK
HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE RECIPIENTS IN NYC
1955 - 2006

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 00 05

The number of public assistance recipients is at its 
lowest level since December 1964

Mar 1995:
1,160,593

Between March 1995 and March 2006, the 
number of public assistance recipients declined 

by 758,312-- a drop of -65.3%

Dec 1964:
401,909

Sep 1972:
1,077,002

Jul 1989:
813,358

Mar 2006:
402,281

Dec 2001:
462,595

Office of Program Reporting, Analysis & Accountability
4/4/2006

FE


